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II. The rates of such interest shall be :—
Loans to local authorities as defined in paragraph 1 of Schedule 4 to

the said Act.

P.W.L.B. Quota Rates

Over 1 but not over 5 years
'Over 5 but not over 6 years
°Over 6 but not over 7 years
"Over 7 but not over 8 years
"Over 8 but not over 9 years
"Over 9 but not over 10 years
Over 10 but not over 15 years
Over 15 but not over 25 years
Over 25 years
P.W.L.B. Non-Quota " A "

Rates
Over 1 but not over 5 years
Over 5 but not over 10 years
Over 10 but not over 15 years
Over 15 but not over 25 years
Over 25 years

P.W.L.B. Non-Quota" B "
Rates

Over 1 but not over 5 years
Over 5 but not over 10 years
Over 10 but not over 15 years
Over 15 but not over 25 years
Over 25 years

Per Cent per Annum
Loans Repayable

By Instalments
E.I. P.
167/8
167/8
17
17
17
17l/8
163/4
163/8
16l/4

E.R.
167/8
167/8
17
17
17
17
16l/2
16l/4
16l/8

173/8
175/8
171/4
167/8
163/4

183/8
185/8
18l/4
177/8
173/4

173/8
17l/2
17
163/4
165/8

183/8
181/2
18
173/4
175/8

At
Maturity

17
17
167/8
163/4
16s/8
16l/2
16l/4
16l/8
161/8

17l/2
17
163/4
16s/8
165/8

181/2
18
173/4
175/8
175/8

Over 5 but not over 10 years
Over 10 but not over 15 years
Over 15 but not over 25 years
Over 25 years

Treasury Chambers,
Parliament Street,
London SW1P SAG.

7th October 1981.

17l/8
163/4
163/8
16l/4

17
16l/2
16l/4
161/8

161/2
161/4
16l/8
16l/8

(62)

1981

HIGH COURT OF JUSTICIARY, DUMBARTON

(Special Sitting)

DUMBARTON—Monday, 2nd November 1981 at 10.30a.m.

Justiciary Off ice,
Edinburgh.

28th September 1981.
(52)

The amount which an authority borrows within its annual quota as
determined by the said Commissioners will bear interest at the
appropriate rate in the quota set of rates. Where authorities borrow
further sums these will attract interest at the appropriate rate in the
non-quota set of rates, unless the said commissioners agree that they
should be offset against the following year's quota.

* Prior to 10th October 1981 one interest rate only was applied to
quota loans for periods of "over 5 years but not over 10 years." With
effect from that date separate rates of interest will apply to loans drawn
for the periods specified.

Treasury Chambers,
Parliament Street,
London SW1P3AG.

7th October 1981. (61)

RATES OF INTEREST ON LOANS FROM THE
NATIONAL LOANS FUND

Notice

THE Treasury in pursuance of Section 5 of the National Loans Act
1968 hereby give notice that on or after 10th October 1981.

I. Different rates of interest shall apply according to whether the
principal of a loan is repaid by instalments or at maturity and, if
repaid by instalments, whether by equal instalments of the
principal with interest paid on the decreasing balance of the
principal (E.I.P.), or by instalments of equal repayments of the
principal and interest paid thereon (E.R.) ;

II. The lowest rates of interest satisfying the conditions laid down
in subsection (2) of the said Section 5 shall be :—

Per Cent per Annum
Loans Repayable

At
By Instalments Maturity
E.I. P. E.R.

Up to 1 year — — 17
Over 1 but not over 5 years 167/8 167/8 17

THE COMPANIES ACT 1948

NOTICE is hereby given in terms of Section 353(3) of the Companies
Act 1948 (11 & 12 Geo. 6, Cap. 38) that, at the expiration of three
months from the date hereof, the names of the undermentioned
Companies will, unless cause is shown to the contrary be struck off the

j Register, and the Companies will be dissolved. This list may include
' Companies which are being removed from the Register at their own

request.

Alba Computer Trading Limited
A,thenia Leisuretime Limited
Ballylannon Civil Engineering Co. Limited
Birnam Hotel Limited
Brown's of Leith Walk (House Furnishers) Limited
Byansel (Aberdeen) Limited
Caledonian Pharmaceutical Wholesalers Limited
Clan Mac Minibus and Taxi Hirers Limited
Clyde Contract Services Limited
Comrie Caravan Park Limited
Cophen (Composition) Limited
Cordia Investments Limited
Cottage Theatre Limited, The
Craigpark House Hotel Limited
Cross Keys Tavern (Fife) Limited
Cumbernauld Construction Limited
Dallick, Auld & Butler Limited
D.B. Thompson (Insulation) Limited
Deancroft Construction Co. Limited
Doon Marketing and Engineering Company Limited
D.R. Laird Company Limited, The "
Douglas Lawrence & Partners Limited
Durham Security Services Limited
East Kilbride Design Services Limited
East-West Scotland Gourmet Club Limited
Edinburgh Liner Agencies Limited
E.K. Contract Services Limited
Fothar Garden Homes Limited
G. & C. Pipeline Personnel Limited
Garioch Builders (North East) Limited
G.H. Steele Limited
Gordonite Developments Limited
Gourock Landscaping and Cleaning Services Company Limited
H.A. Speirs Limited
Highland Industrial Techniques Limited
J.F. Hood & Son (Stationers) Limited
John Fleming (Anstruther) Limited
John Kilpatrick & Co (Importers) Limited
Joseph Cassidy Limited
Lancrow (Steels) Limited
M. Risk & Sons Limited
Norwegian Timber Houses Limited


