## II. The rates of such interest shall be :-

Loans to local authorities as defined in paragraph 1 of Schedule 4 to the said Act.

	Per Cent per Annum		
P.W.L.B. Quota Rates	Loans Repayable		
	By Instalments		At Maturity
	E.I.P.	E.R.	
Over 1 but not over 5 years	167/8	167/8	17
Over 5 but not over 6 years	167/8	167/8	17
Over 6 but not over 7 years	17	17	167/8
*Over 7 but not over 8 years	17	17	163/4
Over 8 but not over 9 years	17	17	165/8
Over 9 but not over 10 years	171/8	17	161/2
Over 10 but not over 15 years	163/4	161/2	161/4
Over 15 but not over 25 years	163/8	161/4	161/8
Over 25 years	161/4	161/8	161/8
P.W.L.B. Non-Quota " A " Rates			
Over 1 but not over 5 years	173/8	173/8	171/2
Over 5 but not over 10 years	175/8	171/2	17
Over 10 but not over 15 years	171/4	17	163/4
Over 15 but not over 25 years	167/8	163/4	165/8
Over 25 years	163/4	165/8	165/8
P.W.L.B. Non-Quota " B " Rates			
Over 1 but not over 5 years	183/8	183/8	181/2
Over 5 but not over 10 years	185/8	181/2	18
Over 10 but not over 15 years	181/4	18	173/4
Over 15 but not over 25 years	177/8	173/4	175/8
Over 25 years	173/4	175/8	175/8

The amount which an authority borrows within its annual quota as determined by the said Commissioners will bear interest at the appropriate rate in the quota set of rates. Where authorities borrow further sums these will attract interest at the appropriate rate in the non-quota set of rates, unless the said commissioners agree that they should be offset against the following year's quota.

°Prior to 10th October 1981 one interest rate only was applied to quota loans for periods of "over 5 years but not over 10 years." With effect from that date separate rates of interest will apply to loans drawn for the periods specified.

Treasury Chambers, Parliament Street, London SW1P3AG.

7th October 1981.

(61)

## RATES OF INTEREST ON LOANS FROM THE NATIONAL LOANS FUND

## Notice

THE Treasury in pursuance of Section 5 of the National Loans Act 1968 hereby give notice that on or after 10th October 1981.

- I. Different rates of interest shall apply according to whether the principal of a loan is repaid by instalments or at maturity and, if repaid by instalments, whether by equal instalments of the principal with interest paid on the decreasing balance of the principal (E.I.P.), or by instalments of equal repayments of the principal and interest paid thereon (E.R.);
- II. The lowest rates of interest satisfying the conditions laid down in subsection (2) of the said Section 5 shall be :—

Per Cent per Annum Loans Repayable

			At
	By Instalments		Maturit
	E.I.P.	E.R.	•
Up to 1 year		_	17
Over 1 but not over 5 years	167/8	167/8	17

Over 5 but not over 10 years Over 10 but not over 15 years Over 15 but not over 25 years Over 25 years	171/8 163/4 163/8 161/4	17 161/2 161/4 161/8	161/2 161/4 161/8 161/8
Treasury Chambers, Parliament Street, London SW1P 3AG.			
7th October 1981.			(62)
196	81		
HIGH COURT OF JUSTI	CIARY, DU	MBARTÇ	MC
(Special	Sitting)		
DUMBARTON—Monday, 2nd	d November 1	1981 at 10.	30 a.m.
Justiciary Office, Edinburgh.	,		

## THE COMPANIES ACT 1948

(52)

28th September 1981.

NOTICE is hereby given in terms of Section 353(3) of the Companies Act 1948 (11 & 12 Geo. 6, Cap. 38) that, at the expiration of three months from the date hereof, the names of the undermentioned Companies will, unless cause is shown to the contrary be struck off the Register, and the Companies will be dissolved. This list may include Companies which are being removed from the Register at their own request.

Alba Computer Trading Limited Athenia Leisuretime Limited Ballylannon Civil Engineering Co. Limited Birnam Hotel Limited Brown's of Leith Walk (House Furnishers) Limited Byansel (Aberdeen) Limited Caledonian Pharmaceutical Wholesalers Limited Clan Mac Minibus and Taxi Hirers Limited **Clyde Contract Services Limited** Comrie Caravan Park Limited Cophen (Composition) Limited Cordia Investments Limited Cottage Theatre Limited, The Craigpark House Hotel Limited Cross Keys Tavern (Fife) Limited Cumbernauld Construction Limited Dallick, Auld & Butler Limited D.B. Thompson (Insulation) Limited Deancroft Construction Co. Limited Doon Marketing and Engineering Company Limited D.R. Laird Company Limited, The Douglas Lawrence & Partners Limited **Durham Security Services Limited** East Kilbride Design Services Limited East-West Scotland Gourmet Club Limited Edinburgh Liner Agencies Limited E.K. Contract Services Limited Fothar Garden Homes Limited G. & C. Pipeline Personnel Limited Garioch Builders (North East) Limited G.H. Steele Limited Gordonite Developments Limited Gourock Landscaping and Cleaning Services Company Limited H.A. Speirs Limited Highland Industrial Techniques Limited J.F. Hood & Son (Stationers) Limited John Fleming (Anstruther) Limited John Kilpatrick & Co (Importers) Limited Joseph Cassidy Limited Lancrow (Steels) Limited M. Risk & Sons Limited Norwegian Timber Houses Limited